D STREET PARK - PARKING COUNT

Street

Chula Vista Street

D Street - April 2018 *

D Street - Sept.-Oct. 2019 *

Flower Street
Sea Vale Street
Jefferson Avenue
Madison Avenue
Oaklawn Avenue

Woodlawn Avenue

April 2018 - TOTAL
Percent Full (%)

Sept.-Oct. 2019 - TOTAL
Percent Full (%)

Maximum Morning Mid--Day Evening
# of legal 6:45 A.M. (9:06 AM.| 6:00 AM. |11:40 AM.| 12:10 P.M.|2:10 P.M]5:03 P.M.|6:00 P.M.| 8:45 P.M. |10:15 P.M.
arkin 7:15 AM. [9:15 AM.| 6:30 AM. |11:56 A.M.| 12:40 P.M. (2:30 P.M}5:30 P.M.| 6:25 P.M.| 9:20 P.M. (10:30 P.M.
2 aceg MON FRI SUN THU TUES MON TUE WED THU TUE
P 04/02/18 | 4/6/2018 | 09/29/19 04/12/18 | 10/01/19 [04/16/18] 04/17/18 [ 04/11/18 [ 10/03/19 | 04/10/18
| e e e e
72 53 49 64 51 41 41 44 53 55 54
| [ I e e
117 102 98 101 105 80 102 79
125 87 70 83
67 49 56 56 42 34 67 61 49 43 46
| [ I e e
70 58 64 70 50 56 53 68 58 67 70
| [ I e e
37 36 31 37 22 23 37 28 36 34 35
| [ I e e
96 82 82 96 66 56 84 86 82 91 92
| [ I e e
89 73 75 88 59 56 79 50 73 86 84
| [ I e e
72 65 67 72 65 65 63 68 65 72 72
620 518 522 456 529 485 518 532
100% 84% 84% 74% 85% 78% 84% 86%
628 570 401 531
100% 91% 64% 85%

* During the construction of the Vista Mar Project, D Street west of Woodlawn was temporarily striped to include 28 perpendicular parking stalls to accommodate

construction

Feaster Charter School Daily Schedule:
Transitional Kindergarden: 7:40 to 11:00am and 11:45am to 3:05pm; THURSDAYS 7:30am to 11:05am and 11:40am to 3:00pm
Kindergarden through 6th Grade: 7:30am to 2:45pm; THURSDAYS 7:30am to 1:30pm
7th & 8th Grade: 7:30am to 3:00pm; THURSDAYS 7:30am to 1:30pm

vehicles. Upon completion of the Vista Mar construction, striping of parking stalls was restriped back to 36 parallel spaces.

Parking without existing parking stalls on D Street, west of Woodlawn Avenue **

TOTAL
Percent Full (%)

592
100%

518
88%

522
88%

570
96%

456
77%

401
68%

529
89%

485
82%

518
88%

531
90%

532
90%

** Assumes park has been constructed and there is not parking provided on D Street west of Woodlawn Avenue




