D STREET PARK - PARKING COUNT											
Street	Maximum # of legal parking spaces	Morning			Mid-Day			Evening			
			9:06 A.M. 9:15 A.M. FRI 4/6/2018	6:00 A.M. 6:30 A.M. SUN 09/29/19	11:40 A.M. 11:56 A.M. Thu 04/12/18		2:30 P.M. MON	5:30 P.M. TUE		8:45 P.M. 9:20 P.M. Thu 10/03/19	10:15 P.M. 10:30 P.M. TUE 04/10/18
Chula Vista Street	72	53	49	64	51	41	41	44	53	55	54
D Street - April 2018 * D Street - SeptOct. 2019 *	117 125	102	98	87	101	70	105	80	102	83	79
Flower Street	67	49	56	56	42	34	67	61	49	43	46
Sea Vale Street	70	58	64	70	50	56	53	68	58	67	70
Jefferson Avenue	37	36	31	37	22	23	37	28	36	34	35
Madison Avenue	96	82	82	96	66	56	84	86	82	91	92
Oaklawn Avenue	89	73	75	88	59	56	79	50	73	86	84
Woodlawn Avenue	72	65	67	72	65	65	63	68	65	72	72
April 2018 - TOTAL Percent Full (%)	620 100%	518 84%	522 84%		456 74%		529 85%	485 78%	518 84%		532 86%
SeptOct. 2019 - TOTAL Percent Full (%)	628 100%			570 91%		401 64%				531 85%	

\* During the construction of the Vista Mar Project, D Street west of Woodlawn was temporarily striped to include 28 perpendicular parking stalls to accommodate construction vehicles. Upon completion of the Vista Mar construction, striping of parking stalls was restriped back to 36 parallel spaces.

## Feaster Charter School Daily Schedule:

Transitional Kindergarden: 7:40 to 11:00am and 11:45am to 3:05pm; THURSDAYS 7:30am to 11:05am and 11:40am to 3:00pm Kindergarden through 6th Grade: 7:30am to 2:45pm; THURSDAYS 7:30am to 1:30pm 7th & 8th Grade: 7:30am to 3:00pm; THURSDAYS 7:30am to 1:30pm

Parking without existing parking stalls on D Street, west of Woodlawn Avenue **											
TOTAL	592	518	522	570	456	401	529	485	518	531	532
Percent Full (%)	100%	88%	88%	96%	77%	68%	89%	82%	88%	90%	90%

\*\* Assumes park has been constructed and there is not parking provided on D Street west of Woodlawn Avenue